Issue 2
Hermetic
Compressor
Product Guide
2
Contents
Embraco Reciprocating Compressors
.............................................................................................. 4 - 11

150 cm3 CT 4,9mm 6,1 mm 7.6 166 129
9
Compressor Model Nomenclature
10
NOMENCLATURE
EM  I  S  30  H  H  R
 Mechanical Kit
 S - Standard mechanical kit
Compressor Family
EM
Compressor capacity in
BTU/H – 60Hz – ASHRAE
check point divided by 10
 Refrigerant Code
  - Blends
 H - R-134a
Electrical Equipment
P - PTC + Run Cap (optional)
R - Relay
C - PTC + Run Cap (mandatory)
S - PTC + Run Cap + Start Cap
V - PTC + Run Cap + Start Cap
      (optional)
X - Relay + Start Cap (mandatory)
LST
HST
 Efficiency Level
 N - Standard efficiency (LBP)
 J - Intermediate efficiency (LBP)
 E - Improved efficiency 1s< generation (LBP)
 S - Improved efficiency 2ηd generation (LBP)
 H - Standard efficiency (L/M/HBP)
 D - Standard efficiency (HBP)
 B - Standard efficiency (M/HBP)
 Product Generation
  - Standard Generation
 I  - 1s< Generation
 T  - 2ηd Generation
 U - 3rd Generation
 Y  - 4<ʰ Generation
 Z  - 5<ʰ Generation
 X  - 6<ʰ Generation
EM
10

TFH5540C TFH5540C AC 3 1/2 74.25 400V 3~ 50Hz 39 F C/TEV POE CT 1330 9.5 (3/8") 19 (3/4") 30.2 call 5858
16
Compressor Model Nomenclature
17
18
Danfoss Light Commercial Compressors
(DL, FR, GS, NL, SC, TL)
Danfoss offers the broadest range of light commercial refrigeration compressors to the market and we have
included all the most popular variants within this guide. Danfoss small and light commercial reciprocating
compressors are suitable for low, medium and high temperatures using the following refrigerants:
P: R134a. N: R600a, R134a, R290, R404A/R507A.
T: R134a, R290, R404A/R507A
S: R134a, R290, R404A/R507A
F: R134a, R404A/R507A
G: R134a, R404A/R507A
Each part number is for a compressor kit which include all electrical and mounting accessories required for
an installation or replacement.

ST = Static Cooling
21
Compressor Model Nomenclature
22
Control Your Compliance
 With FGASmanager
FGASmanager is a website and app
developed for the comprehensive
management of all your F-Gas requirements.
Available now from DWG
Register for
FREE at:
fgasmanager.com
• Log Usage/Recovery
• Built-in Calender
• Organise Collections
• Automated Paperwork
• Customised Reports
• Assign bottles to Engineers
• Equipment Log
• Scan In/Out with App
• COMPLETELY FREE!
23
24
Cubigel Reciprocating Compressors
Huayi Compressor Barcelona specializes in designing, manufacturing and selling hermetic compressors
and condensing units for the light commercial refrigeration market. Operating under Cubigel Compressors®
and located in Barcelona, the company exports more than 90% of its production and employs more than
400 people. The company focuses on product innovation strategy with a strong R&D team, enhanced know-
how and more than 50 years of experience in providing a broad range of solutions to the commercial
refrigeration industry. Cubigel Compressors® offers a wide range of compressors covering from 2.4cc up to
34cc working with most refrigerant gases, voltages and for any type of application.
25
Cubigel Compressors
Expansion Device:
C = Capillary
TEV = Expansion Devise
C/TEV = Capillary or Expansion Devise
Connection Types:
CT = All Copper Tubes
RCT = Rotolock Suction Valve, Rest Copper Tubes
R = Rotolock/Valve Only
Cooling Type
F = Fan
SC = Suction Cooled
ST = Static Cooling
* Oil Type: ISO VG 32 ESTER
PA

L Range S RangeP Range X Range
27
Compressor Model Nomenclature
20
Indicates refrigerant.
G = R134a  N = R290
M = R404A/R507 H = R600a
Indicates compressor range (overall design).
D = 2.4 - 4.0cm3  L = 4.0 - 10.7cm3  X = 16.0 - 23.0cm3
U = 5.5 - 10.6cm3  P = 12.0 - 18.0cm3 S = 18.0 - 34.0cm3
Indicates energy efficiency level. Not appearing in case of Standard efficiency.
M = Medium
Y = High Efficiency - Run Capacitor Optional RSIR/RSCR or CSIR/CSR
T = Top Efficiency - Run Capacitor RSCR or CSR
Indicates approximate compressor displacement under the following rule:
D / U / L ranges     10 times the approx. displacement in cm3/rev (GL90TB -> approx 9 cm3/rev)
P / X / S ranges     The approx. displacement in cm3/rev (MX21TG -> approx 21 cm3/rev)
Indicates the starting torque, application type and compressor cooling:
A = LBP - LST - S
B = LBP - LST - OC
C = LBP - LST - FAN
D = LBP - HST - S
E = LBP - HST - OC
F = LBP - HST -FAN
Indicates the rated voltage:
Indicates a variant of the model that only affects the configuration of electrical components. Its meaning may
vary from model to model. It does not appear on the compressor label but it is used for ordering, invoicing and
HCB internal processes.
Examples:
Compressor Nomenclature
G L Y 6 0 R A a
G L Y 6 0 R A a
model
2.  In HMBP models of D range, R134a
refrigerant (i.e.: GD30MB or GD40MB)
it indicates the electrical accessories
corresponding to the following situations:
a = static cooling and without starting capacitor
b = fan cooling and without starting capacitor
c = static cooling and with starting capacitor
d = fan cooling and with starting capacitor
1. In high-efficiency compressors
 (“Y” series, i.e.: GPY12LA or MLY80RD),
the letters “a” or “b” may indicate the type of
electrical connection corresponding to the electrical
accessories supplied with the compressor.
a = no use of running capacitor
b = use of running capacitor
T = HMBP - HST - FAN
(CSR versions with Potential Relay)
U = AC - LST/HST - FAN
Y = VHBP - HST – Fan
G = LBP - LST - S (RSCR only)
L = LBP - HST - Fan (Current Relay)
M = HMBP - LST/HST - S/FAN
N = MBP - LST/HST - S/FAN
P = HMBP - LST - FAN
R = HMBP - HST - FAN
(CSR versions with Current Relay)
A = 220-240V 50Hz
B = 220-240V 50Hz (old ranges)
C = 100V 50/60Hz (old ranges)
D = 115V 60Hz
E = 115V 60Hz (old ranges)
F = 208-230V 60Hz (old ranges)
G = 200-220V 50Hz/220-230V 60Hz
J  = 100V 50/60Hz
M = 115-127V 60Hz
L/N = 200-220V 50Hz or 200-240V 50Hz
          220-230V 60Hz (50ºC)
R = 115-127V 60Hz (old ranges)
T = 200-220V 50Hz
U = 208-230V 60Hz